FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMR 0651-0027	06-12-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	irks: Please record the attached original out	.ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File	Secret File
Name (line 1) David P. Hart	☑ Mark if additional names of convey	ring parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 5 24 2001
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Roger L. Smith		Execution Date Month Day Year 5 24 2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Associated Toolmakers Name (line 2)		of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 2700 Kindustry Park Ro	pad	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Keokuk	lowa	52632
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information time for reviewing the document and gathering the data U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information O Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice ADDRESS.	i needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comi fficer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office o it (0651-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503, See OMI	ments regarding this burden estimate to the f Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of B Information Collection Budget Package

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

06/07/2001 GTEFFERA 00000084 09767537 01 FC:581 40.0

PATENT

REEL: 011870 FRAME: 0228

OIPE			
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
OMB 0651-0027 Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 248-641-1600			
- The same that to be a same to			
inchio 2.1 dicon			
Address (line 1) Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 828			
Address (line 3) Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 5			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s) O9/767,537 Patent Number(s)			
09/10/,53/			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT			
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: #			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
MONTE L. FALCOFF CHATCO May 31, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

PATENT REEL: 011870 FRAME: 0229

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002		RDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part	& iBBODEMARY	☐ Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached
Enter additional Cor			Execution Date
	George R. Pearl, Jr.		Month Day Year 5 24 2001
1 tamo (mio 1)	George IV. Feari, or.		3 24 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
N=== (//== 4) [Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	John W. Moander		5 24 2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ie	es)	☐ Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Red	eiving Party(ies)		•
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
,	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent N	umber(s) 🔲 Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 011870 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 9662-000001		
WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:		
NUT DRIVER		
for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent		
(a) executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);		
(b) = executed on,; or		
(c)		
WHEREAS, Associated Toolmakers Incorporated, having a place of business at 2700 Kindustry Park Road, Keokuk, Iowa 52632, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;		
Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or		

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than

that above set forth;

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application No. ______, filed _____) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

May Hart	
David P. Hart	
On this day of day of the foregoing individual, who executed the that they executed the same of their own fre	foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me
	Notary Public,
(seal)	County, State of A
	My Commission Expires: 7/22/01
Roger D. Smith	
On this 24 day of the foregoing individual, who executed the that they executed the same of their own fre	foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me
	Notary Public, Indiana Public,
(seal)	LLL County, State of
	My Commission Expires: 7/22/01

ASSIGNMENT

George R. Pearl, Jr.	
	, 2001, before me personally appeared ne foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me free will for the purposed therein set forth.
	Notary Public, Sana Largent
(seal)	My Commission Expires: 7 22 01
John W. Moander	
On this $24^{2^{\mu}}$ day of MA the foregoing individual, who executed the that they executed the same of their own	, 2001, before me personally appeared ne foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me free will for the purposed therein set forth.
	Notary Public,
(seal)	LLL County, State of

Page 3 of 3